
− 9−



− 10 −

（80才）
（40才）

（50才）（70才）
（30才）

（20才）

（10才）

（0才）

（60才）

〔24〕
12

15

18

21

0

3

6

9

110
105
100
95
90
85
80
75
70
65

17
19
22.5 30 40 50 60

62.5 67.5
72.5 79.5

年齢（歳）

得
点



− 11 −

60.0

50.0

40.0

30.0
20歳代 30歳代 40歳代 50歳代

Cf. Comelius and Caspi, 1987.

60歳代 70歳代

短期記憶
日常問題解決能力
言語能力（語彙）
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瞳孔

前房 チン氏帯
ちんしたいぜんぼう

どうこう

かくまく

こうさい

もうようたい

きょうまく みゃくらくまく

もうまく

ししんけいにゅうとう

ししんけい

おうはん

しょうしたい

すいしょうたい
水晶体

角膜

虹彩

毛様体

強膜 脈絡膜
網膜

視神経乳頭

視神経

黄斑

硝子体

1次視覚野
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見えていな
い

若者の視野

高齢者の視野
急に視界に
入る

158度

175度
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